of 12.99%.

To conclude our example, the amount due at the time of CHEIFS Settlement is the lesser of (A) the
amount due using the Capped Equity Share Return Percentage or (B) the amount due using the
Annualized Cost Cap Percentage because the Annualized Cost Cap Percentage caps the Equity
Share Return, and your CHEIFS will never cost more than the Capped Equity Share Return Percentage
of your home value.

Note: The symbol ^ is used in mathematics to indicate the exponential function and means “raised to
the power of.”

52

V21_08.07.25

Annualized Cost Scenario Tables

The table below displays annualized cost calculations for various annual home price change and Term
length assumptions, assuming a Capped Equity Share Return Percentage of 45% and an Annualized
Cost Cap Percentage of 12.99%. The green highlighted area shows when the Annualized Cost Cap
Percentage applies.  This information can be useful when thinking about what your CHEIFS Agreement
might cost based on your expectations for home prices and when you think you will end your CHEIFS
Agreement.

Annualized Cost Percentage

   Annual Home Price Change

Te
rm

 L
en

gt
h

  -2% -1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5%
1 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99%
2 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99%
3 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99%
4 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99%
5 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99%
6 12.18% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99%
7 10.04% 11.16% 12.28% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99%
8 8.45% 9.56% 10.67% 11.77% 12.88% 12.99% 12.99% 12.99%
9 7.24% 8.33% 9.43% 10.52% 11.62% 12.71% 12.99% 12.99%

10 6.28% 7.36% 8.45% 9.53% 10.62% 11.70% 12.79% 12.99%
11 5.50% 6.57% 7.65% 8.73% 9.80% 10.88% 11.96% 12.99%
12 4.85% 5.92% 6.99% 8.06% 9.13% 10.20% 11.27% 12.34%

13 4.31% 5.37% 6.44% 7.50% 8.57% 9.63% 10.69% 11.76%

14 3.84% 4.90% 5.96% 7.02% 8.08% 9.14% 10.20% 11.26%
15 3.44% 4.50% 5.56% 6.61% 7.67% 8.72% 9.78% 10.83%
16 3.09% 4.15% 5.20% 6.25% 7.30% 8.35% 9.41% 10.46%
17 2.79% 3.84% 4.89% 5.93% 6.98% 8.03% 9.08% 10.13%
18 2.52% 3.56% 4.61% 5.65% 6.70% 7.75% 8.79% 9.84%
19 2.27% 3.32% 4.36% 5.40% 6.45% 7.49% 8.53% 9.58%
20 2.06% 3.10% 4.14% 5.18% 6.22% 7.26% 8.30% 9.34%

 53

The second table provides an interesting way to think about the Equity Share Return Percentage when the
Annualized Cost Cap Percentage applies. The table displays the Equity Share Percentage for various home
price change and Term length scenarios, assuming a CHEIFS Agreement with a Capped Equity Share Return
Percentage of 45% and an Annualized Cost Cap Percentage of 12.99%.  The green highlighted area shows
when the Annualized Cost Cap Percentage applies.

Equity Share Percentage

   Annual Home Price Change

Te
rm

 L
en

gt
h

  -2% -1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5%
1 23.06% 22.83% 22.60% 22.37% 22.15% 21.94% 21.73% 21.52%
2 26.59% 26.05% 25.53% 25.03% 24.54% 24.07% 23.61% 23.16%
3 30.65% 29.73% 28.85% 28.00% 27.19% 26.40% 25.65% 24.92%
4 35.34% 33.94% 32.60% 31.33% 30.12% 28.96% 27.86% 26.82%
5 40.75% 38.73% 36.83% 35.04% 33.36% 31.77% 30.27% 28.86%
6 45.00% 44.20% 41.62% 39.21% 36.95% 34.85% 32.89% 31.06%
7 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 43.86% 40.94% 38.23% 35.73% 33.42%
8 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 41.94% 38.82% 35.96%
9 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 42.18% 38.70%

10 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 41.64%
11 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 44.81%
12 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00%

13 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00%

14 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00%
15 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00%
16 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00%
17 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00%
18 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00%
19 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00%
20 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00% 45.00%

What is this table telling us? The Annualized Cost Cap Percentage caps the Equity Share Percentage,
and your CHEIFS Agreement will never cost more than your Capped Equity Share Return Percentage
of your home value. For example, if you end your CHEIFS Agreement after one year, and your home’s
value increased by 3% that year, you will pay Cornerstone an amount that is equal to an Equity Share
Percentage of approximately 21.94% of your home’s value (see the above matrix), and this Equity Share
Return Percentage increases to the Capped Equity Share Return Percentage in year 9.

54

V21_08.07.25